
Pesticides Program  
Investigation Districts

Address: 569 Hanley Road, Central Point, OR 97502
FAX: 503-986-4735 
Devon Luthy: 541-840-8229  |  dluthy@oda.state.or.us

Address: 475 NE Bellevue Drive, Suite 110, Bend, OR 97701
FAX: 503-389-1329 

4/18/2016

District 1: Clackamas, Clatsop, Columbia, 
Multnomah, Tillamook, Washington, Yamhill

Address: 635 Capitol St. NE, Salem, OR 97301  
FAX: 503-986-4735
Ben Beeles: 503-986-5140  |  bbeeles@oda.state.or.us
Christy Brown: 503-986-4652  |  cbrown@oda.state.or.us 
Jennifer Marin: 503-986-4653  |  jmarin@oda.state.or.us
Isaak Stapleton: 503-986-4650  |  istapleton@oda.state.or.us

Address: 3150 Main St., Springfield, OR 97478
FAX: 503-986-4735 

District 2: Benton, Lane, Lincoln, Linn, 
Marion, Polk

Matt Dowless: 541-255-8968  |  mdowless@oda.state.or.us
Jaspal (Paul) Khokhar
503-508-3391  |  jkhokhar@oda.state.or.us

District 3: Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson, 
Klamath, Lake, Wheeler

Brent Nicolas: 541-617-6073  |  bnicolas@oda.state.or.us

District 4: Coos, Curry, Douglas, Jackson, 
Josephine

Address: 2121 S First St., Hermiston, OR 97838
FAX: 541-567-2240  
Cory Cooley: 541-564-5962 | ccooley@oda.state.or.us

District 5: Gilliam, Hood River, Morrow, 
Sherman, Umatilla, Wasco

Address: 1390 SE First Ave., Ontario, OR 97914
FAX: 503-986-4735 
Sean Kretovics: 541-406-9616  |  skretovics@oda.state.or.us

District 6: Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur, 
Union, Wallowa

investigation coordinator

Michael Babbitt: 503-986-4698 |  mbabbitt@oda.state.or.us
Ann Ketter: 503-986-6466 |  aketter@oda.state.or.us
Andrea Sonnen: 503-986-5154  |  asonnen@oda.state.or.us

Michael Odenthal:   
503-986-4655  |  modenthal@oda.state.or.us

enforcement case review


